



**Order Below Exh. 1 In RCS No. 88/2009**

**CNR No. MHKO110004222009**

**Passed On 18/02/2021**

Perused the record and evidence. Plaintiff has filed original copy of agreement to sale dt. 03/08/1995 at Exh. 36/1. After perusal of evidence of PW-1 Mahesh Vasant Rao Devmore and PW-3 Sanjay Maruti Ghorapade it reveals that, agreement to sale dt. 03/08/1995 vide Exh. 36/1 is duly proved in the evidence of PW-1 Mahesh Vasant Rao Devmore and PW-3 Sanjay Maruti Ghorapade who is scribed on that document as per provisions of The Indian Evidence Act, 1872. Hence, exhibit No. 43 is given to agreement to sale dt. 03/08/1995.

**Date : 18/02/2021  
Peth-Vadgaon.**

**( C. S. Deshpande )  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Peth-Vadgaon.**