

Order below Exh.1

Perused record. On perusal it reveals that, the matter is pending for hearing since many dates. However the plaintiffs have not taken sufficient steps in the present matter and failed to proceed with the matter further. Hence the matter is hereby kept for dismissal order on next date.

Peth-Vadgaon
Date : 16/11/2018

Sd/-
(J. S. Gaikwad)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Peth-Vadgaon

I affirm that the contents of the P.D.F file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer	Sou.K.S.Gaikwad
Name of the Court	J.S.Gaikwad, Jt. Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Peth-Vadgaon
Date of Dictation	16/11/2018
Order signed by the PO. on	16/11/2018
Order uploaded on	16/11/2018